Fee Structure for Preferred Interpreters

Our professional fee of \$95.00 per hour, two hours minimum per interpreter, applies for all scheduled in person court appearances, hearings, consultations, meetings, conferences, etc., plus up to four hours of travel time from Tyler to Mount Pleasant to Tyler, TX.

Hourly rate of \$95.00 per hour, two hours minimum per interpreter, applies for all virtual court appearances, hearings, consultations, meetings, conferences, etc., conducted via Zoom, Google Meet, Microsoft Team or any other video conferencing programs.

Fee cancellation of \$175.00 for virtual or in person scheduled assignments not given 48 hours notice before the scheduled appearance time.

After-hours, emergencies, holidays and weekend hourly rate: \$145.00 per hour, two hours minimum, plus up to four hours travel time from Tyler to Mount Pleasant to Tyler, TX.

## **Trials**

Jury trials anticipated to last three days or more, where interpretation service is required, must be scheduled at least three weeks in advance.

A cancellation fee of two full days (8 hours at \$95.00 per hour) will apply if the jury trial is cancelled less than three business days before the scheduled trial time.

Bench trials anticipated to last two days or more, where interpretation service is required, must be scheduled at least one week in advance.

A cancellation fee of half day (4 hours at \$95.00 per hour) will apply if the bench trial is cancelled less than two business days before the scheduled trial time.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards,